


K-12 Programs

ESOL	 Dr. Sally Cook	 scook@truman.edu 
(English for Speakers of Other Languages)
Exercise Science   	 Dr. Carla Smith	 csmith@truman.edu 
French	 Dr. Timothy Farley	 tfarley@truman.edu 
Music	 Dr. Jocelyn Prendergast	 jprend@truman.edu 
Romance Language 	 Dr. Lucy Lee	 llee@truman.edu 
Spanish	 Dr. Lucy Lee	 llee@truman.edu 
Special Education	 Dr. Lisa Goran	 lgoran@truman.edu
	 Dr. Pete Kelly	 pkelly@truman.edu  

Secondary Education

English	 Dr. Rebecca Dierking	 rdierking@truman.edu 
	 Dr. Barbara Price	 bprice@truman.edu 
History/Social Studies	 Dr. Jeff Gall	 jgall@truman.edu 
Mathematics	 Dr. Susan LaGrassa 	 lagrassa@truman.edu 
Science/Mathematics	 Dr. Enrique Pareja	 epareja@truman.edu

Elementary Education

	 Dr. Lisa Goran	 lgoran@truman.edu 
	 Dr. Wendy Miner	 wsm@truman.edu 
	 Dr. Bev Perrachione	 bperra@truman.edu 
 	 Dr. Donna Rhinesmith	 rhine@truman.edu 

Foundations

	 Dr. John Jones	 jjones@truman.edu 
	 Dr. Julie Lochbaum 	 lochbaum@truman.edu
	 Dr. Chris Maglio	 cjmaglio@truman.edu 
	 Dr. Paul Yoder	 pyoder@truman.edu

Certification/Assessment

	 Sheila Berkowitz	 sberko@truman.edu

Field Experiences

	 Jeanne Harding	 jharding@truman.edu 

education.truman.edu 

Department of Education 
Dr. Janet Gooch, Dean SHSE

Dr. Pete Kelly, Department Chair


